

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15865/2025

Maksood & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Hajra & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ved Pal Shastri
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Dimple Meena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

13/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent No.1 – Smt. Hajra has expired and prays for some time to take steps for bringing her legal heirs on record.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J