

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15865/2025

Maksood and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Hajra and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ved Pal Shastri
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shiv Charan Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

22/04/2026

The matter has come up on an application (I.A No. 1/2026) filed by the applicants, who claim themselves to be the legal heirs of the deceased - respondent No.1, under Article 226 of the Constitution of India read with Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC, for taking on record the legal representatives of the respondent No.1 – Hazara.

Considering the provisions of Article 226 of the Constitution of India and Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC, this Court has already directed the petitioners to file an appropriate application for taking on record the legal representatives of the deceased – respondent No.1.

Accordingly, application No.1/2026 filed by the applicants is dismissed.

List the writ petition after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J